

GAHC010190382023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4363/2023

KAMAL KAKATI
S/O- LATE KANTESWAR KAKATI

R/O- KAHILIPARA
APBN 2 NO. GATE

P.O.- BINOVA NAGAR
GUWAHATI

ASSAM
PIN- 781018.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
THROUGH-
THE SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BELTOLA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI- 781028.

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
NAGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
NAGAON

ASSAM
PIN- 782003.
4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TEZPUR WATER RESOURCE DIVISION
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784001.

Advocate for : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for : SC

WATER RESOURCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 22/09/2023

In view of the order passed in **I.A.(Civil)/2555/2023**, Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur, Tezpur be arrayed as respondent No.5 subject to the petitioner filing amended Cause Title within 1 (one) week from today.

Let the matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant