

GAHC010165962023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4363/2023

KAMAL KAKATI
S/O- LATE KANTESWAR KAKATI,
R/O- KAHILIPARA, APBN 2 NO. GATE,
P.O.- BINOVA NAGAR, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM, PIN- 781018.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
THROUGH-
THE SECRETARY,
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BELTOLA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI- 781028.

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
NAGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782003.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TEZPUR WATER RESOURCE DIVISION
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784001.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
SONITPUR
TEZPUR

DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. U. Nanda, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. U. Das, Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 29.10.2025

Ms. U. Das, the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate submitted that she is yet to receive the instruction(s) from the newly impleaded respondent No. 5.

2. Accordingly, list this matter again on 01.12.2025.
3. The respondents shall bring on record their stand by filing the affidavits on or before 28.11.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant