

GAHC010165962023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4363/2023

KAMAL KAKATI
S/O- LATE KANTESWAR KAKATI,
R/O- KAHILIPARA, APBN 2 NO. GATE,
P.O.- BINOVA NAGAR, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM, PIN- 781018.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
THROUGH-
THE SECRETARY,
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BELTOLA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI- 781028.

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
NAGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782003.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TEZPUR WATER RESOURCE DIVISION
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784001.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
SONITPUR
TEZPUR

DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS, MS A BORAH,MS. J GHOSH,MR. P S BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE, GA, ASSAM,MR. S R BORUAH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 20.03.2026

Ms. U. Nanda, learned counsel for the petitioner; Ms. P. Seyie, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. R.M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resources Department for the respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 & 4; and Mr. S.R. Baruah, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent no. 5 are present.

In view of the order passed today in the connected interlocutory application, I.A.[Civil] no. 441/2026, list the case on 01.04.2026 reflecting the name of the learned Standing Counsel, Revenue & Disaster Management Department in the respondents' side in the Cause-List.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant